DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/27/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MURDOCH DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 EAST C STREET BUTNER, NC 27509		DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
MURDOCH DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 288 MGMT OF INAPPROPRIATE CLIENT BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3) Techniques to manage inappropriate client behavior must never be used as a substitute for an active treatment program.			34G002	B. WING _					07/2	25/2018
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 288 MGMT OF INAPPROPRIATE CLIENT BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3) Techniques to manage inappropriate client behavior must never be used as a substitute for an active treatment program.				1600 EAST	C STREET	STATE, ZIP CODE	-			
BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3) Techniques to manage inappropriate client behavior must never be used as a substitute for an active treatment program.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRI	ECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE	=	COMPLETION
Based on observations, record reviews and interviews, the facility failed to ensure techniques manage the inappropriate behaviors of 2 of 4 audit clients (#2, #3) were included in their active treatment plans. This affected clients residing in Woodside and Meadowview living units. The findings are: 1. Staff locked client #3's electric razor in the direct care staff office, however; this information was not included in his Individual Program Plan (IPP) or Behavior Support Program (BSP). During observations on 7/24/18 at 7:04am, direct care staff prompted client #3 to go to the bathroom to get his shower. Staff handed him his grooming kit. During an interview immediately afterwards on 7/24/18 at 7:05am, staff were asked if client #3 had access to all of his grooming items. Staff indicated client #3's electric razor is locked in the staff office due to concerns that he may injure himself with components from the razor. Review on 7/25/18 of client #3's IPP dated 4/16/18, revealed he had a priority training need to maintain/improve his grooming and hygiene skills. Further review of his IPP revealed a formal training objective to shave his face weekly for 20	W 288	BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3 Techniques to manage behavior must never an active treatment procession of the procession	the inappropriate client be used as a substitute for rogram. Into t met as evidenced by: Instance record reviews and failed to ensure techniques riate behaviors of 2 of 4 were included in their active affected clients residing in powiew living units. The #3's electric razor in the however; this information is Individual Program Plan apport Program (BSP). Into 7/24/18 at 7:04am, direct lient #3 to go to the hower. Staff handed him his is grooming items. Staff electric razor is locked in the cerns that he may injure ents from the razor. I client #3's IPP dated had a priority training need his grooming and hygiene of his IPP revealed a formal	W2	88					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G002	B. WING	 		7/25/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MURDOCH DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1600 EAST C STREET BUTNER, NC 27509					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 288	5/15/18. Review of the no information to indidirect care staff to go locked staff office. Review on 7/25/18 of 5/1/18 revealed targe property destruction, and self-injurious be in client #3's BSP is on the floor and floor is described as cuttinkicking himself. The BSP regarding client locked up in the direct locked	is, which was implemented on the training objective revealed dicate client #3 had to ask et his electric razor out of the of client #3's BSP dated et behaviors of aggression, elopement, non-compliance thaviors. Property destruction described as throwing items ding the bathroom. Self-injurying self, punching, hitting or the interest of the interest is no information in the interest is no information in the interest is selectric razor being et care staff office. With the Qualified Intellectual conal (QIDP) revealed client conal (QIDP) revealed client conal interest is no information in the informed there is no information in the staff office due may dismantle it and use considered in the staff office due may injure himself. It #2's electric razor in the incerns that he may injure ents from the razor, attion was not included in the con 7/24/18 at 7:52am client elebathroom with direct care all cues through the bathroom	W 28	38			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>	RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(×	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G002	B. WING _			07/25/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 EAST C STREET BUTNER, NC 27509	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	client #2's electric razoffice drawer. Further were 9 electric razors Interview on 7/24/18 revealed client #2's ebecause of concerns himself with componer Review on 7/25/18 of 4/26/18 revealed a promaintain/increase ground Further review reveal face when needed but complete this task. The IPP regarding client #1 locked in the staff office with the staff office with the staff office self-harm. Further rerequires visual supervisual su	or and locked in the staff observation indicated there locked in this drawer. with direct care staff lectric razor is locked he may attempt to harm ents from the razor. client #2's IPP dated iority training need to oming/hygiene skills. ed client #2 can shave his t needs assistance to here is no information in the f2's electric razor being ce. client #2's BSP dated has target behaviors of destruction, elopement, ling and threats of view of this plan revealed he vision when he is in the iving unit. There is no pregarding client #2's cked in the staff office. with the Division Director electric razor is locked in the cerns that he may attempt components from the razor. dged this information is not IPP or BSP.	W2			
100	CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1)				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G002	B. WING	·····	07/25/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MURDOCH DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 EAST C STREET BUTNER, NC 27509	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
W 460	specially-prescribed	cluding modified and	W 46	50			
	Based on observati review, the facility fareceived her prescri	ons, interviews and record illed to ensure client #1 bed diet as indicated. This clients residing in Newport.					
	I .	eive her prescribed diet as necessary supplements and					
	7/23/18 at 5:10pm, of food items and nectamilk. The client condrank her liquids and food. No other food	vations in the home on client #1 was served pureed ar thickened tea, water and sumed 2 - 3 bites of the food, d threw away the remaining or drink items were offered nt #1 before leaving the					
	7/24/18 at 7:18am, of food items and nectal						
	on 7/24/18 at 5:14pr bites of pureed food thickened Kool-aid, then threw away the food was offered or	nner observations in the home n, client #1 consumed 2 - 3 items and drank nectar milk and water. The client remaining food. No other consumed by client #1; nk additional glasses of Kool-aid.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G002	B. WING _			7/25/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MURDOCH DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 EAST C STREET BUTNER, NC 27509		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	should consume a p liquids. Additional in thickened liquids and already prepared andining room. Review on 7/23/18 or Program Plan (IPP) interim meeting was temporarily change to consistency. Additional card indicated consistency and need also noted yogurt and Ensure Plus should yogurt, pudding and Plus should be added 16 oz of nectar thick added at the dinner meal card revealed to 8 oz of nectar thick Ensure Clear for Interview on 7/24/18 Disabilities Profession with the Division Dires should consume thicked.	in 7/24/18 revealed client #1 ureed diet with thickened terview indicated the client's d thickened Ensure Plus are d in the refrigerator in the f client #1's Individual dated 2/14/18 revealed an held on 6/22/18 to he client's diet to "pureed onal review of client #1's she receives a pureed food tar thick liquids. The card d 16 oz of nectar thick oe added at breakfast while 16 oz of nectar thick Ensure d at lunch and pudding and Ensure Plus should be meal. Further review of the he client should also receive Ensure Plus or 8 oz of nectar or less than 50% meal intake. with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) and on 7/25/18 ector confirmed client #1 kened Ensure Plus at meals identified on her meal card	W 4		·Y)	